Ipsos Trend Report BC (1168a14) Detailed tables

As you know, the BC Liberals were elected to govern BC in May of 2001. Based upon what you've seen so far, generally speaking, would you say you approve or disapprove of the overall performance of the BC Liberal government? Would that be strongly or
moderately?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D/E - F/G - H/IJ - KIL - MIN/O - P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents

Weighted
Strongly approve

13% 16% 9% 8% 9% 14% 18% 9% 12% 12% 16% 9% 15% 12% 13% 16% 5% 1% 19%

BCD G K P PQ

Moderately approve 277 158 119 49 49 21 141 136 89 107 76 7 197 72 118 85 50 66 131

35% 35% 35% 36% 35% 33% 36% 33% 39% 33% 32% 29% 37% 32% 37% 34% 31% 32% 37%

K
Moderately disapprove 140 81 59 23 25 12 63 7 44 67 29 54 86 47 49 43 27 40 63
17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 19% 16% 19% 19% 20% 12% 21% 16% 21% 15% 17% 17% 20% 18%
J
Strongly disapprove 262 138 123 52 52 19 108 154 61 106 95 102 160 74 104 84 72 7 93
33% 30% 36% 38% 37% 30% 28% 37% 27% 32% 40% 39% 30% 33% 32% 34% 45% 34% 26%
F H L R R
(DKINS) 15 7 8 3 2 3 4 10 6 8 1 4 1" 6 9 0 5 5 3
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% - 3% 2% 1%
(0] [0} R

Top2Box - Strongly/Moderately 384 233 151 60 61 29 212 172 17 148 113 101 278 98 158 124 58 920 200

approve 48% 51% 44% 44% 44% 47% 55% 42% 52% 45% 48% 39% 52% 44% 49% 49% 36% 44% 56%

G K PQ

Low2Box - Strongly/Moderately 402 219 183 75 78 30 171 231 104 173 124 156 246 121 153 127 99 112 156

disapprove 50% 48% 54% 54% 55% 49% 44% 56% 46% 53% 52% 60% 46% 54% 48% 51% 61% 54% 44%

F L R R
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Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the ing parties’ i would you be most likely to support? We know that some people have not made up their minds yet about which party
they will support. Is there nevertheless a party you are leaning towards?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D/E - F/G - H/IJ - KIL - MIN/O - P/Q/R * small base

Base: Decided Voters

Weighted
The BC Liberal Party 188

46% 51% 40% 38% 37% 49% 55% 38% 46% 47% 45% 37% 51% 41% 50% 45% 28% 41% 56%
BCD G K P PQ
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 269 148 120 52 50 19 109 160 68 109 91 113 156 76 98 94 62 7 105
39% 37% 41% 44% 41% 34% 32% 45% 34% 38% 44% 49% 34% 40% 36% 41% 46% 42% 33%

F L R
The Green Party 80 34 46 18 21 7 34 46 32 32 15 27 53 29 24 27 28 21 28
12% 8% 16% 15% 17% 13% 10% 13% 16% 1% 7% 12% 12% 15% 9% 12% 21% 1% 9%

A A A J QR
Other 26 13 12 3 7 2 13 13 7 12 7 6 20 8 13 5 7 10 7
4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2%
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Thinking of Gordon Campbell, would you say you g lly app or di ove of the way he has performed as Premier of British Columbia? Would that be strongly or moderately?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D/E - F/G - H/IJ - KIL - MIN/O - P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Strongly approve 5 34 64 22
1% 13% 7% 9% 6% 9% 14% 8% 8% 10% 13% 8% 12% 10% 1% 1% 5% 8% 15%
BD G PQ
Moderately approve 248 153 95 38 37 19 137 1M1 73 109 63 70 178 59 101 85 36 59 127
31% 33% 28% 28% 26% 31% 35% 27% 32% 33% 27% 27% 33% 26% 31% 34% 22% 29% 35%
G P
Moderately disapprove 147 83 65 23 29 13 65 82 62 47 38 47 100 45 55 47 34 44 58
18% 18% 19% 17% 20% 21% 17% 20% 27% 14% 16% 18% 19% 20% 17% 19% 21% 21% 16%

1J
Strongly disapprove 300 151 149 61 65 23 125 174 67 127 105 118 178 92 122 85 80 82 112
37% 33% 44% 44% 46% 37% 32% 42% 30% 39% 44% 45% 33% 41% 38% 34% 49% 40% 31%
A A A F H H L R R
(DKINS) 21 13 7 3 2 1 8 13 8 12 0 5 15 7 8 6 5 5 7
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% - 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
J J
Top2Box - Strongly/Moderately 333 213 120 50 45 25 190 143 90 143 95 90 241 81 136 113 43 75 181
approve 42% 46% 35% 36% 32% 39% 49% 35% 40% 43% 40% 35% 45% 36% 42% 45% 27% 36% 51%
BCD G K PQ]
Low2Box - Strongly/Moderately 447 233 214 84 93 36 190 257 129 174 144 165 279 137 177 132 114 127 170
disapprove 56% 51% 63% 61% 66% 58% 49% 62% 57% 53% 60% 63% 52% 61% 55% 52% 70% 61% 47%
A A A F L R R
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Thinking of Carole James, would you say you g Ily approve or disapp of the way she has performed as Leader of the NDP? Would that be strongly or moderately?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D/E - F/G - H/IJ - KIL - MIN/O - P/Q/R * small base

Base: All respondents
Weighted

Strongly approve 59 23 33

7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 5% 8% 10% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 9% 9% 6%
H
Moderately approve 339 200 140 62 55 22 149 190 929 137 103 124 214 89 133 116 65 98 149
42% 43% 41% 45% 39% 36% 38% 46% 44% 42% 43% 47% 40% 39% 42% 46% 40% 48% 41%
F
Moderately disapprove 143 79 64 23 29 12 80 63 42 66 35 43 100 48 48 47 22 34 7
18% 17% 19% 17% 21% 19% 21% 15% 19% 20% 15% 17% 19% 21% 15% 19% 14% 17% 22%
P
Strongly disapprove 94 54 40 15 18 6 61 33 17 38 36 29 64 31 37 25 13 20 46
12% 12% 12% 1% 13% 10% 16% 8% 8% 1% 15% 1% 12% 14% 12% 10% 8% 10% 13%
G H
(DKINS) 165 94 4l 26 28 16 69 96 58 63 41 42 123 45 73 46 47 36 65
21% 21% 21% 19% 20% 26% 18% 23% 26% 19% 17% 16% 23% 20% 23% 18% 29% 18% 18%
J K QR
Top2Box - Strongly/Moderately 398 232 166 73 65 28 177 221 110 162 127 147 247 101 161 133 79 116 170
approve 50% 50% 49% 53% 46% 45% 46% 53% 48% 49% 53% 56% 46% 45% 50% 53% 49% 56% 47%
F L R

Low2Box - Strongly/Moderately 237 133 104 38 48 18 141 96 60 104 72 72 165 79 86 7 36 54 123
disapprove 30% 29% 30% 28% 34% 29% 36% 23% 26% 32% 30% 28% 31% 35% 27% 29% 22% 26% 34%
G N PQ
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Forgetting for a minute about which party you may be supporting, which of the three main party leaders do you think would make the best Premier of British Columbia? Would it be...?
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - A/C/D/E - F/G - H/IJ - KIL - MIN/O - P/Q/R * small base

Base: Have an opinion

Weighted
Gordon Campbell 324

47% 51% 42% 41% 41% 44% 54% 40% 40% 49% 50% 40% 51% 42% 49% 49% 32% 42% 55%

BC G K PQ

Adriane Carr 115 58 58 20 28 10 57 58 47 41 27 40 75 45 41 29 31 33 50

17% 15% 20% 17% 23% 19% 17% 17% 25% 15% 13% 17% 17% 23% 15% 13% 24% 18% 16%

A J NO R
Carole James 246 135 111 48 43 20 99 147 65 103 7 929 147 68 96 81 56 75 93
36% 34% 38% 42% 36% 37% 29% 43% 35% 36% 37% 43% 32% 35% 35% 38% 44% 41% 29%
F L R R
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